• ANALOG
DEVICES
Dual/Quad Single Supply
Operational Amplifier
0P292/0P492
FEATURES
Single Supply Operation: 4.5 V to 33 V
Input Common Mode Includes Ground

for SOIC package.
OJA is specified for device soldered in circuit board
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Option
OP292GP -40°C to + 125°C N-8
OP292GS -40°C to + 125°C SO-8
OP492GP -40°C to + 125°C N-14
OP492GS —40°C to +125°C SO-14
OP292/492GBC +25°C DICE
DICE CHARACTERISTICS
- INA 2 6 - INB
OP292 Die Size 0.040 x 0.057 Inch, 2,280 Sq. Mils
Substrate Connected to V+, Number of Transistors:
Bipolar 47, MOSFET 5.
- INA OUTA OUTD - IND
2 1 14 13
+INB 5
— 12 +IND
— 10 +INC
6 7
- INB OUTB OUTC -INC
OP492 Die Size 0.057 x 0.068 Inch, 3,876 Sq. Mils
Substrate Connected to V+, Number of Transistors:
Bipolar 91, MOSFET 9.
- 4 — REV. 0
0P292/0P492
200
175
150
125
100
75
"1 1 1
VS = +5V
VCH = °v
TFL = +25°C
720 OP AMPS
-500 -400 -300 -200 -100 0 100 200 300 400 500
INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE, V O S - MV
160
140
120
100
u>
5 80
60
40
20
i — r
VS = +5V
V C M = 0 V
T A = +25°C
600 OP AMPS
-0.5 -0.4 -0.3 -0 .2 -0.1 0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6
INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE, V O S - MV
Figure 1. OP292 Input Offset Voltage Distribution (" +5 V Figure 4. OP492 Input Offset Voltage Distribution (a +5 V
320
280
240
200
1 1
VS = ±15V
V C M = ° V
TA = +25°C
720 OP AMPS
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0
INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE, V O S - MV
Figure 2. OP292 Input Offset Voltage Distribution
(a ±15 V
VS = ±15V
TFL = +25°C
600 OP-AMPS
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0